
 

 

 

 

ACADEMIC YEAR CALENDAR 2025-26 
1975-2025 Celebrating 50 years of academic achievement 

 

FIRST TERM- AUTUMN TERM 
SEPTEMBER 8-9 Sep Mon- Tue Induction: Class 1 students 

 10 Sep Wed First Term: Regular Lessons Begin 
 30 Sep Tue Last Day to Change Electives: classes 4 & 6 
    

OCTOBER 1 Oct Wed Cyprus Independence Day- National Holiday 
 28 Oct Tue Ochi Day- National Holiday 
    

NOVEMBER TBA TBA Parents-Teachers Afternoons 
 13 Nov Thu School Trip 
 14-17 Nov Fri-Mon Autumn Term Break - school holiday 
 28 Nov Fri End of Term 1 

SECOND TERM- WINTER TERM 

DECEMBER 
19 Dec Fri Last Day before Winter/Christmas Holiday  

22 Dec-6 Jan Mon- Tue Winter/Christmas Break- school holiday 
    

JANUARY 7 Jan Wed School resumes  

 30 Jan Fri  Three Hierarchs Day- school Holiday 
    

FEBRUARY TBA TBA Parents-Teachers Afternoons 
 12 Feb Thu Tsiknopempti- School Activities Day 

 13 Feb Fri Spring Term Break - school holiday 
 23 Feb Mon Monday of Lent (Green Monday)- Public holiday 
 28 Feb Sat Science Fair- Provisional 
 28 Feb Sat End of Term 2 

THIRD TERM- SPRING TERM 

MARCH 16-17 Mon-Tue School Show- Provisional 

    

3 Apr Fri Last Day before Spring/Easter Holiday  
 6-17 Apr Mon-Fri Spring/Easter Break- school holiday 
 20 Apr Mon School resumes 
    

MAY 1 May Fri Labour Day - National holiday 
 TBA TBA School Trip: Classes 1, 2, 3, 4 
    

JUNE 1 Jun Mon Holy Spirit- Religious Holiday 

 3-17 Jun Wed-Wed Class 6: A-Level Elective Lessons (compulsory) 
 12 Jun Fri Last Day of Final Exams: Classes 1, 2, 3, 4 
 TBA - Graduation 2026 - Sec  
    
    

**Provisional Calendar Dates for September 2026 

  **All dates provisional/subject to change. Dates of additional activities & events will be announced in due course. 
 

 25 Mar Wed Greek Independence Day- National Celebration- National holiday 

APRIL 1 Apr Wed 1st of April- National holiday 
 

SEPTEMBER           7-8 Sep Mon- Tue Induction: Class 1 students- Provisional 
 9 Sep Wed First Term: Regular Lessons Begin for Classes 1,2,3,4,5,7 - Provisional 
    


